
Resolution No. 1990- ~

Resolution Authorizing Budget AmendmentsTo The General Purpose School FundFor The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1990
WHEREAS, (explanation or justification for budget amendments); and,
WHEREAS, .
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of WeakleyCounty, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 16 day of April ,

1990, that:
SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 141 Budget AmendedAccount Approved AmendmentsNumber Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget
Estimated Revenues

47210 JTPA Summer Youth $252,303.00 $12,702.00 $265,005.00

Estimated Expenditures
72100 189 Summer Youth $184,925.00 $11,792.00 $196,717.00
75200 201 Social Security $658.965.29 $910.00 $659.875.29

$843,890.29 $12,702.00 $856,592.29

Section 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of CountyCommissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with resolutionare bereby repealed.
Section 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from andafter its ~assage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spreadupon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners. _
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE-COMMISSION~ THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THEFOLLOWING M&MBERS OF TH~AKLEY COUNTY BOARu OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

~ /-j(~/;);<k (~<~(

uage
Motion made by Camm. David McAlpin that the foregoing resolution
be adopted: Motion seconded by Comm. James H. Bell
Upon being put to a rol I call vote, same _c=a=r~r~i~ed~ _
Passes and approved the 16th day of April , 199~
Att~d: ;/
J~ 75.£~&-
Faye .

~Tl(_


